Division Vehicle Regulation & Admission
P.O. Box 777 Tel. + 31 79 345 83 02 Type-approval Department
2700 AT  Zoetermeer E-mail typeapproval@rdw.nl
The Netherlands www.rdw.nl
Tyres-road-noise-component R117-02 Sup.11 v9.01 Page 1 of 3
THE NETHERLANDS
(N E D E R L A N D)
COMMUNICATION

4.2. Traction tyre : yes/no (1)
5. Tyre structure : Diagonal / Bias-belted / Radial / Run-flat tyre (1)
6. Tyre type designation :
sonmez
RDW
Approval number: E4*117R02/12*11945*00
Tyres-road-noise-component R117-02 Sup.11 v9.01 Page 2 of 3
6.1. Brand name(s)/trademark(s) of the
type of tyre : GRENLANDER; CONSTANCY; ILINK;
FRONWAY; SAILWIN; ARIVO; XBRI;
LUXXAN; RHINO; TTYRE; CRYSTAL;
ROCKBLADE; ROADMARCH; KANGS;
ZMAX; XCENTWAY; ADERENZA;
CONCEPTA
6.2. Trade description(s)/Commercial
name(s) of the type of tyre : ICEHAWKE I; SNOWGRIPPER I;
ICEMASTER I; SNOWHAWKE I; Winmaster
ProX ARW3; SNOWPLORER I; ICECRUISER
I; Winter Xpro 888; WINTERHAWKE I;
POLARSNOW
7. Technical service and, where
applicable, test laboratory approved for
purposes of approval or of verification
of conformity tests : IDIADA Automotive Technology, S.A.
L’Albornar, P.O. Box 20
43710 Santa Oliva (Tarragona), SPAIN
8. Performance(s) approved : sound level at (stage 1/stage 2) (1), wet adhesion
level, rolling resistance level (stage 1/stage 2) (1)
8.1. Sound level of the representative tyre size, see paragraph 2.7. of this Regulation, as per item
7. of the test report in Appendix 1 to Annex 3: 69 dB(A) at reference speed of 70/80 km/h (1).
8.2. Wet adhesion level of the representative tyre size, see paragraph 2.7. of this Regulation, as
per item 7. of the test report in the appendix to Annex 5: 1.11 (G) using the vehicle or trailer
method (1).
8.3. Rolling resistance level of the representative tyre size, see paragraph 2.7. of this Regulation,
as per item 7. of the test report in Appendix 1 to Annex 6 9.73 N/kN
8.4. Snow grip level of the representative tyre size, see paragraph 2.7. of Regulation No. 117, as
per item 7. of the test report in the appendix (4) to Annex 7: 1.24 (Snow grip index) using the
brake on snow method (1), spin traction method (1) or acceleration method (1).
9. Number of report issued by that service : CN21040504
10. Date of report issued by that service : 15/04/2021
11. Reason(s) of extension (if applicable) : N/A
12. Any remarks :
sonmez
RDW
Approval number: E4*117R02/12*11945*00
Tyres-road-noise-component R117-02 Sup.11 v9.01 Page 3 of 3
13. Place : Zoetermeer
14. Date :
15. Signature :
16. Annexed to this communication are:
16.1. A list of documents in the approval file deposited at the Type Approval Authorities having
delivered the approval and which can be obtained upon request (5).
16.2. A list of tyre size designations: Specify for each brand name/trademark and/or each trade
description/Commercial name the list of tyre size designations and service descriptions,
adding in case of Class C1 tyres whether "reinforced" (or "extra load") or not.
(1) Strike out what does not apply.
(2) According to Schedule 4 to Revision 3 of the 1958 Agreement.
(3) According to paragraphs 5.2.2. and 5.3.1.2. of this Regulation.
(4) Appendix 2 for C1 and C2 tyres.
Appendix 3 for C3 tyres.
(5) In the case of ‘snow tyre for use in severe snow conditions’ a test report according to Appendix 2 of Annex 7 shall be submitted.
28 April 2021
lobig
UL